TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.		08/13/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PartsChannel, Inc.
Street Address:	8905 Rex Road
City:	Pico Rivera
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90660
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2376123	PARTSCHANNEL
Serial Number:	75614379	PERFECT TRIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497200182

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 224-6291

Email: trademark@buchalter.com
Correspondent Name: Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B0660-0100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.	
Signature:	/Farah P. Bhatti/	

900231528 REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0168

4 \$65,00 2376123

Date:	08/20/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Assignment for Security source=Release of Assignment for Security source=Release of Assignment for Security	of Trademarks (3)#page2.tif

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 13th day of August, 2012, by THE CIT

GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., a New York corporation ("CIT") in favor of

PARTSCHANNEL, INC. ("PartsChannel").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, CIT hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and

extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security

interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part

hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2000, made by Parts Channel in favor of

CIT, which assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at

Reel/Frame 002107/0078.

This Release shall be binding upon CIT's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., a New York corporation

Name: Frederick Avila

Title: Director & Assistant Treasurer

PO-348313 vI

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY ASSIGNEE

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) SS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the 13th day of August 2012, before me personally came <u>Fredrick Avila</u>, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is a <u>Director & Assistant Treasurer</u> of The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., a New York corporation, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation.

SHERYL EPSTEIN
SHERYL EPSTEIN
Notary Public - State of New York
NO 01EP6142033
Qualified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires March 13, 20

Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NUMBER	<u>DATE</u>
PARTSCHANNEL	75614380	2376123	8/8/2000
PERFECT TRIM	75614379		

RECORDED: 08/20/2012